

Order No. 02  
dated 18/07/2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 5 accused persons, 2 accused namely Prabir Sarkar and Susanta Das on CB are present by filing hazira and rest 3 accused on CB are absent by petition and pray for time.

Considered and allowed.

Ld. Prosecution takes no step.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

To 27/09/2023 for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
in-charge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
in-charge