

Order No. 03
dt.27.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.
All 5 accused on CB are present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P files hazira.
Regular P.O is on leave.
To **19/12/2023** for appearance & charge.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
in-charge

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar
in-charge